
CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE D'ENDURO 1977
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1 QUEIREL Joël 175 KTM 15 15 15 5 15 65 60
2 RAMADE Philippe 175 KTM 4 8 8 5 15 10 50 41
3 BLANC TAILLEUR Philippe 250 KTM 10 10 12 8 40 40
4 DELAVAULT Daniel 350 Ossa 15 10 6 4 35 35
5 FRANCRU Alain 250 KTM 12 1 10 12 35 35
6 VERNIER Jacques 350 Ossa 6 12 12 30 30
7 FLEURENCE Jean Louis 125 KTM 6 12 8 4 30 30
8 MEILLER Jean Guillaume 125 BPS 6 5 11 11
8 SAMOFAL Michel 250 Ossa 5 6 11 11
10 SAMOFAL Nicolas 250 Ossa 10 10 10
11 HUGUET Jean Marie 250 BPS 8 8 8
11 SCHELL Claude 250 Maïco 8 8 8
13 FRANCRU Gilles 125 Husqvarna 5 1 2 8 8
14 MALET Marcel 125 Hercules 4 4 8 8
15 KULIGOWSKI Alain 125 Yamaha 6 6 6
16 COUTARD Charles 370 Bultaco 5 5 5
17 COLE Didier 350 Ossa 3 1 4 4
17 REINAUD Philippe 360 Montesa 3 1 4 4
19 LAGARRIGUE Christian 125 Portal 3 3 3
19 BASTIDE Pierre 250 Husqvarna 3 3 3
19 VISTORKY Serge 125 KTM 3 3 3
22 AUDOUARD Xavier 125 BPS 2 2 2
22 ASTRUC Jean Pierre 250 Ossa 2 2 2
22 MATHIEU Jean Pierre 250 BPS 2 2 2
22 BLANCHARD Jacques 250 KTM 2 2 2
26 GALLANG Gilles 350 Ossa 1 1 1
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1 QUEIREL Joël 175 KTM 15 15 15 6 15 66 60
2 RAMADE Philippe 175 KTM 6 10 8 6 15 10 55 43
3 BLANC TAILLEUR Philippe 250 KTM 10 10 12 8 40 40
4 DELAVAULT Daniel 350 Ossa 15 12 6 5 38 38
5 FRANCRU Alain 250 KTM 12 2 10 12 36 36
6 VERNIER Jacques 350 Ossa 8 12 12 32 32
7 SAMOFAL Michel 250 Ossa 5 8 13 13
8 SAMOFAL Nicolas 250 Ossa 10 10 10
9 SCHELL Claude 250 Maïco 1 8 9 9
10 HUGUET Jean Marie 250 BPS 8 8 8
11 COLE Didier 350 Ossa 5 3 8 8
12 REYNAUD Philippe 360 Montesa 4 4 8 8
13 COUTARD Charles 370 Bultaco 6 6 6
14 BLANCHARD Jacques 250 KTM 5 5 5
14 GALLANG Gilles 350 Ossa 5 5 5
16 BASTIDE Pierre 250 Husqvarna 4 4 4
16 ASTRUC Jean Pierre 250 Ossa 4 4 4
18 MATHIEU Jean Pierre 250 BPS 3 1 4 4
19 MAGNAT Francis 350 Ossa 2 2 2
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1 FLEURENCE Jean Louis 125 KTM 15 15 15 12 57 57



2 MEILLER Jean Guillaume 125 BPS 4 10 15 12 41 41
3 MALET Marcel 125 Hercules 12 15 8 35 35
4 FRANCRU Gilles 125 Husqvarna 12 10 12 34 34
5 KULIGOWSKI Alain 125 Yamaha 5 8 15 28 28
6 AUDOUARD Xavier 125 BPS 8 8 3 19 19
7 VISTORKY Serge 125 KTM 8 10 18 18
8 BRUNET Daniel 125 KTM 12 12 12
9 FANTUZ Jean Louis 125 Fantic 10 10 10
9 LAGARRIGUE Christian 125 Portal 10 10 10
11 GUINET Pierre 125 KTM 6 6 6

Scratch National (officieux)

M
us

si
da

n

Cr
os

Tr
oy

es

M
en

de

C
ha

m
pa

gn
ac

Lo
cu

no
lé

T
o

ta
l B

ru
t

T
o

ta
l N

et

1 CADORET Yann 125 KTM 15 15 15 12 57 57
2 BOURDEN Christian 250 Portal 15 4 12 10 41 41
3 SAVONNET Daniel 175 KTM 12 6 5 10 12 6 51 40
4 ROYER Christophe 250 Hercules 10 8 15 33 33
5 EHLINGER Gérard 250 KTM 6 10 8 24 24
6 GROSSIER Eric 125 KTM 12 5 5 22 22
7 VILLEMIN Pascal 175 Ossa 15 5 20 20
8 CHALIGNE Alain 250 KTM 10 6 1 17 17
9 LORIOT Jean Pierre 250 KTM 8 3 6 17 17
10 MOREAU Jean Pierre 250 KTM 12 2 14 14
11 SAFFRAY Jean François 250 KTM 8 4 12 12
12 AUDOUARD Denis 250 BPS 10 10 10
13 LORIOT Jacques 175 KTM 6 4 10 10
14 TRIPODI Camille 175 Hercules 8 8 8
14 BILEN Jean Claude 175 KTM 8 8 8
16 PAPPALARDO César 250 Ossa 5 2 7 7
17 HARDY Jean Claude 175 KTM 3 3 6 6
18 DUJARDIN Bruno 175 KTM 5 5 5
19 TIREL Jean Michel 175 KTM 4 1 5 5
20 LEMAGNE Dominique 125 Hercules 4 4 4
20 CALZAVARA Patrick 125 KTM 4 4 4
22 LUKSEMBERG Eric 250 Ossa 3 3 3
22 NEVEU Cyril 400 Yamaha 3 3 3
22 PRAT Jean Claude 175 KTM 3 3 3
25 DIEULEVEUT Bernard 125 Ossa 2 2 2
25 DE CORTANZE André 250 KTM 2 2 2
25 CORNAZ Patrice 175 Hercules 2 2 2
25 VERLE François 125 Fantic 2 2 2
29 SIMONOT Marc 250 KTM 1 1 1
29 YDRAULT Jean Paul 250 KTM 1 1 1
29 FOIZEL Pascal 175 KTM 1 1 1
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1 BOURDEN Christian 250 Portal 15 10 15 12 52 52
2 ROYER Christophe 250 Hercules 15 10 1 15 41 41
3 EHLINGER Gérard 250 KTM 8 4 15 10 37 37
4 LORIOT Jean Pierre 250 KTM 10 10 12 32 32
5 CHALIGNE Alain 250 KTM 12 12 6 30 30
6 MOREAU Jean Pierre 250 KTM 15 5 8 28 28
7 SAFFRAY Jean François 250 KTM 12 6 18 18
8 NEVEU Cyril 400 Yamaha 10 8 18 18
9 PAPPALARDO César 250 Ossa 8 8 16 16
10 DE CORTANZE André 250 KTM 5 6 1 3 15 15
11 AUDOUARD Denis 250 BPS 12 12 12
12 SIMONOT Marc 250 KTM 6 6 12 12
13 YDRAULT Jean Paul 250 KTM 5 6 11 11
14 LUKSEMBERG Eric 250 Ossa 8 2 10 10
15 LISBONNE Eric 250 Husqvarna 5 5 5
15 BABU Jean Louis 250 Portal 5 5 5
17 GENTILLINI José 250 Maïco 4 4 4
17 LECOQ Roland 250 Hercules 4 4 4
17 PEDEL Jean 250 Ossa 4 4 4



20 LEMAGNE Dominique 250 Hercules 3 3 3
20 PRIEUR Bernard 250 KTM 3 3 3
20 BLIARD 3 3 3
23 FAULHABER Patrick 250 Ossa 2 2 2
23 GAUD Christian 250 Ossa 2 2 2
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1 SAVONNET Daniel 175 KTM 15 15 12 15 15 15 87 60
2 TIREL Jean Michel 175 KTM 10 5 5 10 30 30
3 HARDY Jean Claude 175 KTM 8 10 8 4 30 30
4 DUJARDIN Bruno 175 KTM 5 12 4 8 29 29
5 VILLEMIN Pascal 175 Ossa 15 10 25 25
6 LORIOT Jacques 175 KTM 12 10 22 22
7 FOIZEL Pascal 175 KTM 6 2 8 3 19 19
8 BILEN Jean Claude 175 KTM 4 12 16 16
9 TRIPODI Camille 175 Hercules 3 12 15 15
10 SOYEZ Régis 175 KTM 6 1 3 5 15 15
11 LECOSSOIS Bruno 175 KTM 4 3 2 6 15 15
12 CORNAZ Patrice 175 Hercules 8 6 14 14
13 PRAT Jean Claude 175 KTM 12 12 12
14 BOUCHET Dominique 175 BPS 4 6 10 10
15 FONTIBUS Gérard 175 BPS 5 5 5
16 MEILHAN Georges 175 KTM 3 3 3
17 PONCELET Jacques 175 Hercules 2 2 2
17 FREGONESE Jean Luc 175 KTM 2 2 2
17 DUPIN Jean Michel 175 2 2 2
20 LAURAIN Patrice 175 KTM 1 1 1
20 MARS Jean 175 BPS 1 1 1

Categorie 125 cc Nationale

M
us

si
da

n

Cr
os

Tr
oy

es

M
en

de

C
ha

m
pa

gn
ac

Lo
cu

no
lé

T
o

ta
l B

ru
t

T
o

ta
l N

et

1 CADORET Yann 125 KTM 15 15 15 15 60 60
2 GROSSIER Eric 125 KTM 12 12 12 36 36
3 VERLE François 125 Fantic 12 6 8 8 34 34
4 CALZAVARA Patrick 125 KTM 10 10 20 20
5 DEBUSSY Frédéric 125 KTM 10 6 4 20 20
6 DIEULEVEUT Bernard 125 Ossa 15 15 15
6 AUTELIN Pascal 125 Maïco 15 15 15
8 TCHERNIAVSKY Bernard 125 Portal 4 5 5 14 14
9 ROYER Stéphane 125 Hercules 3 6 4 13 13
10 LEMAGNE Dominique 125 Hercules 12 12 12
10 MORIN Jean Luc 125 Hercules 12 12 12
12 GRELET Daniel 125 KTM 5 6 11 11
13 FOUCHET Jean Luc 125 BPS 10 10 10
14 BARRIERE J P 125 Hercules 8 8 8
14 LEBIAN Jean François 125 Husqvarna 8 8 8
16 PAPAIX Jacques 125 KTM 5 1 6 6
17 LIENHERR Patrick 125 Ossa 4 4 4
18 STENER J L 125 KTM 3 3 3
18 GUERAND Francis 125 Portal 3 3 3
18 KERGOAT Roger 125 Husqvarna 3 3 3
21 MARTIN B 125 Husqvarna 2 2 2
21 PAILLEUX Didier 125 Husqvarna 2 2 2
21 COLMANT Dominique 125 BPS 2 2 2
21 SOURISSE B 125 2 2 2
25 BARDE 125 Honda 1 1 1
25 PUECH Paul 125 Hercules 1 1 1
25 DARDUN Vincent 125 KTM 1 1 1
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1 FERET Christophe 50 BPS 15 12 15 12 54 54
2 DALMAS Yannick 50 Fantic 15 12 8 35 35
3 CHEVROT Thierry 50 BPS 10 10 15 35 35
4 HAVAR Jean Marie 50 Fantic 10 12 10 32 32
5 GAUTHIER Claude 50 Fantic 15 15 15
6 CARBONNE Jean Marc 50 Fantic 6 6 12 12
7 NICOT Georges 50 Fantic 8 8 8
7 GEORGES Claude 50 Fantic 8 8 8
9 PERRIN Jean Luc 50 BPS 6 6 6
10 VERON Jean Marc 50 BPS 5 5 5
10 DANION 50 5 5 5
12 REAUX Patrick 50 BPS 4 4 4
12 PAVEC 50 4 4 4
14 SIMONIN P 50 Fantic 3 3 3
14 FRANCIA 50 3 3 3
16 VESCHI L 50 Fantic 2 2 2
16 PIERRE 50 2 2 2


